line of Seminary Street, north seventy-two (72) degrees west, twenty-four (24) feet to a cross-cut in the center of a 

private walk separating and dividing the properties known as 708 and 710 Seminary Street; thence along the center 

line of said walkway, north eighteen (18) degrees thirty (30) minutes east, one hundred eighty-five (185) feet to an 

iron pin in the southern line of an alley, thence along the southern line of said alley, south seventy -two (72) degrees 

east, twenty four (24) feet to an iron pin in the western line of said Floyd White land; thence along said White land , 

south eighteen (18) degrees thirty (30) minutes west, one hundred eighty-five (185) feet to an iron pin, being the point 

and place of beginning; said lot being commonly refereed to as the eastern one -half (1/2) portion of Lot No. 18 on the 

Plan of lots known as the Wilson Plan.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, the above described premises is known and designated as Parcel